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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-316

ANSWERED ON- 08/12/2022


ASSISTANCE TO STATES FOR SPORTS


316. Shri Sushil Kumar Gupta


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has any plan to sufficiently supplement the efforts of the State Governments with regard to promotion of sports; and


(b) if so, the status of assistance, financial or otherwise, extended to States during the last three years, State and UT-wise with a particular reference to Haryana and Delhi?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) to (b) ‘Sports’ being a State subject, the responsibility of promotion of sports rests primarily with the respective State/Union Territory Governments. The Union Government supplements their efforts by bridging critical gaps. The details of financial assistance provided to States/UTs, including Haryana and Delhi, under various schemes/programmes of the Department of Sports during the last three years are given at Annexure.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 316 TO BE ANSWERED ON 08/12/2022 REGARDING

“ASSISTANCE TO STATES FOR SPORTS” ASKED BY SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA,

HON’BLE MEMBER OF RAJYA SABHA


STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDED TO STATES/UT

DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS


I. KHELO INDIA SCHEME


S. No. State/UT Amount released

(in Rs. crore)

1. Andhra Pradesh 5.53

2. Arunachal Pradesh 28.76

3.  Assam 22.22

4.  Bihar 20.50

5.  Chandigarh 1.43

6.  Chhattisgarh 5.43

7. Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 1.36

8.  Delhi 26.19

9.  Goa 3.14

10.  Gujarat 285.00

11.  Haryana 28.94

12.  Himachal Pradesh 11.75

13.  Jammu and Kashmir 15.05

14.  Jharkhand 2.08

15.  Karnataka 41.50

16.  Kerala 14.60

17.  Ladakh 12.75

18.  Madhya Pradesh 11.29

19.  Maharashtra 41.19

20.  Manipur 13.32

21.  Meghalaya 7.43

22.  Mizoram 22.14

23.  Nagaland 31.22

24.  Odisha 3.33

25.  Puducherry 0.89

26.  Punjab 45.33

27.  Rajasthan 11.78

28.  Sikkim 8.82

29.  Tamil Nadu 4.32

30.  Telangana 7.27

31.  Tripura 16.54

32.  Uttar Pradesh 46.55

33.  Uttarakhand 3.83

34.  West Bengal 8.03

 Total 809.51
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II. NATIONAL SPORTS DEVELOPMENT FUND


S. No. State Amount released

(in Rs. crore)

1 Arunachal Pradesh 4.49

2 Assam 1.54

3 Delhi 6.71

4 Haryana 4.25

5 Karnataka 17.50

6 Madhya Pradesh 12.50

7 Maharashtra 1.13

8 Pune 5.00

9 Punjab 0.50

10 Uttar Pradesh 3.25

  Total 56.87


*****

